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KEY PERSONNEL 


	
Location

	Name
	Title/Site
	Mailing Address
	Phone Number
	E-mail Address

	VETS National Office
	George Parker
	Acting Program Director
	U.S. Dept. of Labor

200 Constitution Ave. NW S-1325

Washington, DC 20210
	(202) 693-4724
	Parker.george@dol.gov 

	

	Atlanta Region
	William Bolls
	Regional Administrator
	Veterans’ Employment & Training Service
U.S. Department of Labor

Sam Nunn Atlanta Federal Center

61 Forsyth St., S.W., Room 6T85

Atlanta, GA 30303
	(404) 562-2305
	William.Bolls@dol.gov

	
	Angel Alvarez
	Regional Coordinator
	Veterans’ Employment & Training Service
U.S. Department of Labor

P.O. Box 27625

Raleigh, NC 27611-7625
	(919) 733-7402
	Alvarez.Angel@dol.gov

	
	Terry Aaron
	Assistant Regional Coordinator
	Veterans’ Employment & Training Service

U.S. Department of Labor

P.O. Box 27625

Raleigh, NC 27611-7625
	(919) 733-7724
	Terry.aaron@ncmail.net

	
	Misty Bass
	Alabama State Coordinator
	Veterans’ Employment & Training Service

U.S. Department of Labor

649 Monroe Street, Room 2218

Industrial Relations Building

Montgomery, AL 36131-0001
	(334) 223-7677
	Bass.Misty@dol.gov

	
	Bernadette Walsh
	Florida State Coordinator
	Veterans’ Employment & Training Service

U.S. Department of Labor

P.O. Box 1527
c/o Caldwell Building

107 E. Madison Street, Suite B30

Tallahassee, FL 32399
	(850) 245-7199
	Walsh.Bernadette@dol.gov

	
	Richard Wright
	Georgia State Coordinator
	Veterans’ Employment & Training Service

U.S. Department of Labor

CARE Building
151 Ellis Street NE, Suite 203

Atlanta, GA 30303
	(404) 656-3127
	Wright.Richard@dol.gov

	
	Bonnie Kunkle
	Kentucky State Coordinator
	Veterans’ Employment & Training Service

U.S. Department of Labor

Department for Employment Services
275 East Main St., 2nd Floor West – 2WD

Frankfort, KY 40621-2339
	(502) 564-7062
	Kunkle.Bonnie@dol.gov

	
	Robert Smith
	Mississippi State Coordinator
	Veterans’ Employment & Training Service

U.S. Department of Labor

1235 Echelon Parkway
Jackson, MS 39215-1699
	(601) 321-6235
	Smith.robert@dol.gov

	
	Willie Perry
	South Carolina State Coordinator
	Veterans’ Employment & Training Service

U.S. Department of Labor

P.O. Box 1755

Columbia, SC 29202-1755
	(803) 253-7649
(803) 253-7650
	Perry.Willie@dol.gov

	
	Mari Papageorge
	Tennessee State Coordinator
	Veterans’ Employment & Training Service

U.S. Department of Labor

P.O. Box 280656

Nashville, TN 37228-0656
	(615) 736-7680
(615) 736-5037
	Papageorge.mari@dol.gov

	
	James Ross
	DVOP – Camp Lejune, NC
	
	(910) 347-2121
	James.Ross@ncmail.net

	
	Henry McCormick
	DVOP-Ft. Bragg, NC
	
	(910) 436-1304
(910) 436-0301
	Henry.mccormick@ncmail.net

	
	Clem Brown
	DVOP-Ft. Stewart, GA
	
	
	Brown.clem@dol.state.ga.gov

	
	Kevin Smith
	DVOP-Ft. Campbell, KY
	
	
	Kevin.smith@state.tn.us

	
	Oscar Fuentes
	Assistant Director for VETS
	Veterans' Employment & Training Service

U.S. Department of Labor 

215 Market Street, Suite 300

Jacksonville, FL 32202-2851 
	(954) 677-5818
	Fuentes.Oscar@dol.gov

	
	Robert Shepard
	Assistant Director for VETS
	Veterans' Employment & Training Service 

U.S. Department of Labor

Department for Employment Services

275 East Main St., 2nd Floor West - 2WD

Frankfort, KY 40621-2339
	(502) 564-7062
	Shepard.robert2@dol.gov

	
	Michael Schultz
	LVER-Ft. Knox, KY
	
	(502) 624-5337
	Michael.Schultz@ky.gov

	
	Ron Anderson
	LVER-Ft. Knox, KY
	
	(502) 624-5337
	RonaldG.Anderson@ky.gov

	
	Rick Plouffe
	LVER-VAMC, Louisville, KY
	
	(502) 287-4000
	RichardB.Plouffe@ky.gov

	

	Boston Region
	David Houle
	Regional Administrator
	Veterans' Employment & Training Service

U.S. Department of Labor

J.F. Kennedy Federal Building, Rm. E-315

Boston, MA 02203
	(617) 565-2080
	David.Houle@dol.gov

	
	Barbara Thompson
	Regional Coordinator
	Veterans' Employment & Training Service

U.S. Department of Labor

J.F. Kennedy Federal Building, Rm. E-315

Boston, MA 02203
	(617) 565-2080
	Barbara.Thompson@dol.gov

	
	Anthony Alicea
	MTF-Ft. Drum, NY
	
	(315) 523-0357
	Alicea.anthony@dol.gov

	
	Stanley Sinicki
	MTF-Ft. Dix, NJ
	
	(609) 723-5803
	Stanley.sinicki@dol.state.nj.us

	
	Vacant

	MTF-Puerto Rico
	
	
	

	

	Chicago Region
	Heather Higgins
	Regional Administrator
	Veterans' Employment & Training Service

U.S. Department of Labor

230 South Dearborn, Room 1064

Chicago, IL 60604
	(312) 353-0970
	Higgins.Heather@dol.gov

	
	Tony Franz
	Regional Coordinator
	Veterans’ Employment & Training Service

U.S. Department of Labor

332 Minnesota Street E200

Saint Paul, MN 55101-1351
	(651) 259-7511
(651) 259-7512
	Franz.Anthony@dol.gov

	
	Vacant
	WTB-Ft. Leonard Wood, MO
	
	
	

	

	Dallas Region
	Lester Williams
	Regional Administrator
	Veterans’ Employment & Training Service

U.S. Department of Labor

525 S. Griffin Street, Room 858

Dallas, TX 75202
	(972) 850-4718
	Williams.Lester@dol.gov

	
	Don Watson
	Regional Coordinator
	Veterans’ Employment & Training Service

U.S. Department of Labor

525 S. Griffin Street, Room 858

Dallas, TX 75202
	(972) 850-4719
	Watson.Donald@dol.gov

	
	Jerry Shiflett
	Dallas Region RLL Coord-IPA
	Veterans’ Employment & Training Service
U.S. Department of Labor

1259 Lake Plaza Drive, Suite 120

Colorado Springs, CO  80906
	(719) 527-4315
	Shiflett.Jerry@dol.gov 

	
	David Palmer
	Assistant Director for VETS - CO
	Veterans' Employment & Training Service 

U.S. Department of Labor 

1259 Lake Plaza Drive #120

Colorado Springs, CO 80906 
	(719) 527-0018
	Palmer.David@dol.gov

	
	Rodolfo (Rudy) Guerra
	TX RLL Liaison

VPS  
	Veterans’ Employment & Training Service

U.S. Department of Labor

4615 Walzem Road, Suite 100

San Antonio, TX  78218-1610
	(210) 582-1622
	Guerra.rodolfo@dol.gov

	
	Monica Bryce
	CO RLL Coord LVER: MTF - Ft. Carson, CO 
	Colorado Department of Labor & Employment (CDLE)

	(303) 318-8903
	Monica.Bryce@state.co.us

	
	Kenneth Bailes
	DVOP:  MTF – 

Ft. Polk, LA
	Louisiana Workforce Commission (LWC)
	Pending
	kbailes@lwc.la.goc 

 
	

	
	Stacey Dancy
	DVOP: MTF – Ft. Sill, OK
	
	(580) 442-4256
	stacey.dancy@oesc.state.ok.us
Stacey.d.dancy@us.army.mil

	
	Walter Anderson
	DVOP: MTF – BAMC, TX
	
	(210-916-7322 
	walter.anderson@tvc.state.tx.us  

	
	Raul Barrett
	DVOP: MTF – Ft. Bliss, TX
	
	Pending 
	Raul.Barrett@tvc.state.tx.us

	
	Payton Porter
	DVOP: MTF – Ft. Hood, TX
	
	(254) 533-3462
	Payton.Porter@tvc.state.tx.us

	
	
	
	
	
	

	

	Philadelphia Region
	Joseph Hortiz
	Regional Administrator
	Veterans’ Employment & Training Service

U.S. Department of Labor

The Curtis Building

VETS/770 West

170 S. Independence Mall

Philadelphia, PA  19106-3310
	(215) 861-5390
	Hortiz.Joseph@dol.gov

	
	James Williams
	Regional Coordinator
	Veterans’ Employment & Training Service

U.S. Department of Labor

The Curtis Building

VETS/770 West

170 S. Independence Mall

Philadelphia, PA  19106-3310
	(215) 861-5393

(215) 861-5389
	Williams.James@dol.gov

	
	Will Harris
	DVOP: MTF – Walter Reed
	
	(202) 356-1012, ext. 41240
	William.D.Harris@amedd.army.mil

	
	Lynette Lynn-Horton
	DVOP: MTF – Bethesda, MD
	
	(301) 295-2645
	lvlynnhorton@bethesda.med.navy.mil

	
	Michael Brinkley
	M4L – Quantico, VA
	
	(703) 432-9060
	Michael.brinkley@usmc.mil

	

	San Francisco Region
	Chris Still
	Regional Administrator
	Veterans’ Employment & Training Service

U.S. Department of Labor

90 7th Street, Suite 2-600

San Francisco, CA  94103
	(415) 625-7670
	Still.Christopher@dol.gov

	
	Dale Langford
	Regional Coordinator
	Veterans’ Employment & Training Service

U.S. Department of Labor

P.O. Box 2697

Boise, ID 83701
	(208) 332-8947
	Langford.Dale@dol.gov

	
	Mike Berkshire
	DVOP: MTF – Madigan, WA
	Bldg. 2021C, SFAC

Fort Lewis, WA 98433
	(253) 966-8657
	mberkshire@esd.wa.gov

	
	Joseph Moran
	State Coord: MTF -Balboa/Camp Pendleton
	Veterans’ Employment & Training Service

U.S. Department of Labor

1949 Avencia del Oro, Suite 114

Oceanside, CA 92056
	(760) 639-3761
	Moran.joseph@dol.gov

	
	Ronald Magdaleno
	ADVET: MTF – Madigan, WA
	Veterans' Employment & Training Service

U.S. Department of Labor

P.O. Box 8507

Lacey, WA 98503
	(360) 438-4035
	Magdeleno.ronald@dol.gov

	
	Jose Gaspar
	DVOP: MTF – Balboa, CA
	
	(619) 532-8671
	jcgaspar@med.navy.mil

	
	Ron Jones
	DVOP: MTF – Camp Pendleton, CA
	
	(916) 217-6346
	rjones@edd.ca.gov

	
	Jorge Torres
	VEC: MTF – Tripler, HI
	
	(808) 433-0575
	Jorge.L.Torres@hawaii.gov
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REALifelines

Recovery Employment Assistance Lifeline



